LAUREL PARK - December 20, 2025 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF

$12,500 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000-$16,000. Three Year Olds, 125 Ibs.; Older,
126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 20 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 Ibs. (Races

Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Richter Scale - 1:07.95 - July 15, 2000)

Purse: $32,610

Includes: $1,000 Starters Bonus

Includes: $2,610 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: $32,610
Value of Race: $32,610 1st $20,010, 2nd $5,800, 3rd $2,900, 4th $1,450, 5th $870, 6th $580, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 40° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:40 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Freeze the Fire (Torrealba, J.G.)

Gun It (Hazlewood, Yedsit)
Swill (Kocakaya, Gokhan)

Excellent Timing (Toledo, Jevian)
Seven's Eleven (Cruz, Angel)
Catahoula Moon (Vargas, Jose)
Tiz No Clown (Lopez, Carlos)
Night Preacher (Luna, Paul)

Fractional Times: 22.02 45.66 58.53

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Carl Lanier

(23:64) (12:87) (13:29)

Owner: Gracie Mae Stables
Trainer: Salzman, Jr., John

Claiming Prices:

$16,000; 2 - Night Preacher: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $75,324

Pgm Horse
3 Freeze the Fire
5 Gunlt
6  Swill

Trainers:

Owners:

Win Place  Show
4.00 2.60 2.10
4.20 2.60

3.40
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126 Lb
121 L
123 Lb
119 Lb
123 Lf
112 L
120 L bf
122 Lb
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Final Time: 1:11.82

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Superfecta

Start 1/4 1/2

1 3Hea\d 2l

5 gl/2 5172
8 8 7

2 25112 13172
6 51 gl12
4 7t 8

7 41 4Head
3 11 3172

Winning Numbers
3-5

3-5-6

5-3/5-3 (3 correct)

3-3

3-5-6-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
22 1/2

52 1/2
11/2
41/2
715
63 1/2

8

Payoff
7.70
27.30
3.95
4.40
102.00
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Pgm Horse Name

Freeze the Fire
Gun It
Swill

Excellent Timing

Seven's Eleven
Catahoula Mool
Tiz No Clown

Night Preacher

1/4
36 172
68 112
glo
51
57112
29
4612
11

Start

n
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1/2 Str
2312 Hl2
55 33

77 56 1/2
1312 112
65 112 45

glo 712112
45 62
3412 g27 112

Fin

12 1/4
221/
37 L4
47 3/4
59

615 1/4
716112
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.00*
3.30
4.30
8.40
9.30
9.60

67.10
114.70

5 - Gun It: $20,000; 6 - Swill: $20,000; 1 - Seven's Eleven: $20,000; 4 - Catahoula Moon: $16,000; 8 - Tiz No Clown:

Pool
63,715
37,704

7,688

9,912
27,380

Comments
ins,angl,forge clr,drv
angled 5w, left Id,game
toss head,off slw,6wd
4-3w,bid,cleared,faded
ins turn,left lead,evn
off pace,4w upr,empty
step slow,used wide
spd ins,faltered,eased

Freeze the Fire, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Friesan Fire out of Scenario Analysis, by Exchange Rate. Foaled Apr 26, 2020 in Maryland.

3 - Salzman, Jr., John; 5 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Magee, Kieron; 7 - Russell, Brittany; 1 - Mancilla, Carlos; 4 - Magana, Jose; 8 - Atkins, William; 2 -
Deiter, Kelly

3 - Gracie Mae Stables; 5 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 6 -Gokmen Kaya,; 7 - The Elkstone

Group LLC (Stuart Grant); 1 - The Cottonwood Stable LLC; 4 - Pepe Stable and J L M Jacona Stable; 8 -William Earl Atkins; 2 -Daniel Barajas;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FREEZE THE FIRE , three wide between rivals heading to the half, dropped inside leaving the far turn, eased out with progress past the five sixteenths,

closed stoutly and forged past the leader leaving mid stretch, kicked clear under a drive then held firm under steady handling. GUN IT , urged along off the
pace and off the inside, angled five wide for the drive, remained on his left lead and gave game chase to the wire. SWILL , off slowly when tossing his head
around at the break, regrouped and rated off the pace and to the inside of a rival into the turn, angled six wide nearing the stretch, straightened away and
finished with good effort. EXCELLENT TIMING , four then three wide prompting the pace, went on the attack into the turn, rolled clear under some rating
mid turn, shifted in while under asking into the stretch, failed to contain the winner leaving mid stretch and weakened. SEVEN'S ELEVEN saved ground in
mid pack early, edged up some nearing mid stretch, eased out while on his left lead but failed to follow through. CATAHOULA MOON , off the pace and off
the inside, came four wide for the drive but lacked a rally. TIZ NO CLOWN broke a bit slow, was used wide early, made a mild run past the five sixteenths,
failed to sustain and weakened. NIGHT PREACHER sped clear early while his rider adjusted the left iron, set the pace towards the inside, was
overwhelmed around the turn, faltered entering the lane then was eased through the final furlong.
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