LAUREL PARK - December 20, 2025 - Race 4

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$12,500 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000-\$16,000. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 20 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000, if for \$16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races

Where Entered For \$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (C) Claiming Price: \$20,000 Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Richter Scale - 1:07.95 - July 15, 2000)

Purse: \$32,610

Includes: \$1,000 Starters Bonus

Includes: \$2,610 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: \$32,610

Value of Race: \$32,610 1st \$20,010, 2nd \$5,800, 3rd \$2,900, 4th \$1,450, 5th \$870, 6th \$580, 7th \$500, 8th \$500

Weather: Clear, 40° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:40 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

"≣ #	
Video Race Replay	y

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Nov25 9LRL1	3	Freeze the Fire (Torrealba, J.G.)	126	Lb	3	1	3 ^{Head}	2 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 ^{2 1/4}	1.00*	ins,angl,forge clr,drv
25Nov25 ⁴ PRX ¹	5	Gun It (Hazlewood, Yedsit)	121	L	5	5	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ³	2 ⁵	3.30	angled 5w,left ld,game
23Nov25 8LRL2	6	Swill (Kocakaya, Gokhan)	123	Lb	6	8	8	7 ³	5 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4.30	toss head,off slw,6wd
21Nov25 ² LRL ²	7	Excellent Timing (Toledo, Jevian)	119	Lb	7	2	2 ^{5 1/2}	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/4}	8.40	4-3w,bid,cleared,faded
27Nov25 ⁷ LRL ⁷	1	Seven's Eleven (Cruz, Angel)	123	Lf	1	6	5 ¹	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{6 1/4}	9.30	ins turn,left lead,evn
9Nov25 8LRL4	4	Catahoula Moon (Vargas, Jose)	112	L	4	4	7 ¹	8	7 ¹⁵	6 ^{1 1/4}	9.60	off pace,4w upr,empty
7Dec25 ⁴ LRL ⁵	8	Tiz No Clown (Lopez, Carlos)	120	L bf	8	7	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{3 1/2}	7	67.10	step slow,used wide
27Nov25 3LRL8	2	Night Preacher (Luna, Paul)	122	Lb	2	3	1 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	8		114.70	spd ins,faltered,eased

Fractional Times: 22.02 45.66 58.53

Split Times: (23:64) (12:87) (13:29)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Freeze the Fire, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Friesan Fire out of Scenario Analysis, by Exchange Rate. Foaled Apr 26, 2020 in Maryland.

Final Time: 1:11 82

Breeder: Carl Lanier Owner: Gracie Mae Stables Trainer: Salzman, Jr., John

Claiming Prices: 5 - Gun It: \$20,000; 6 - Swill: \$20,000; 1 - Seven's Eleven: \$20,000; 4 - Catahoula Moon: \$16,000; 8 - Tiz No Clown:

\$16,000; 2 - Night Preacher: \$20,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$75,324

Pgm	Horse
3	Freeze the Fire
5	Gun It
6	Swill

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4.00	2.60	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	3-5	7.70	63,715
	4.20	2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-5-6	27.30	37,704
		3.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	5-3/5-3 (3 correct)	3.95	7,688
			\$1.00 Daily Double	3-3	4.40	9,912
			\$1.00 Superfecta	3-5-6-7	102.00	27,380

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i enormance itulining Line i review								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
3	Freeze the Fire	1	3 ^{6 1/2}	23 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}		
5	Gun It	5	6 ^{8 1/2}	5 ⁵	3^3	2 ^{2 1/4}		
6	Swill	8	8 ¹⁰	7 ⁷	5 ^{6 1/2}	3 ^{7 1/4}		
7	Excellent Timing	2	2 ¹	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 1/2	4 ^{7 3/4}		
1	Seven's Eleven	6	5 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁵ 1/2	46	59		
4	Catahoula Moon	4	7 ⁹	8 ¹⁰	7 ¹² 1/2	6 ¹⁵ 1/4		
8	Tiz No Clown	7	4 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁵	6 ⁹	7 ^{16 1/2}		
2	Night Preacher	3	1 ¹	3 ^{4 1/2}	8 ^{27 1/2}			

Trainers: 3 - Salzman, Jr., John; 5 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Magee, Kieron; 7 - Russell, Brittany; 1 - Mancilla, Carlos; 4 - Magana, Jose; 8 - Atkins, William; 2 -

Deiter, Kelly

Owners: 3 - Gracie Mae Stables; 5 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 6 -Gokmen Kaya; 7 - The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant); 1 - The Cottonwood Stable LLC; 4 - Pepe Stable and J L M Jacona Stable; 8 -William Earl Atkins; 2 -Daniel Barajas;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FREEZE THE FIRE, three wide between rivals heading to the half, dropped inside leaving the far turn, eased out with progress past the five sixteenths, closed stoutly and forged past the leader leaving mid stretch, kicked clear under a drive then held firm under steady handling. GUN IT, urged along off the pace and off the inside, angled five wide for the drive, remained on his left lead and gave game chase to the wire. SWILL, off slowly when tossing his head around at the break, regrouped and rated off the pace and to the inside of a rival into the turn, angled six wide nearing the stretch, straightened away and finished with good effort. EXCELLENT TIMING, four then three wide prompting the pace, went on the attack into the turn, rolled clear under some rating mid turn, shifted in while under asking into the stretch, failed to contain the winner leaving mid stretch and weakened. SEVEN'S ELEVEN saved ground in mid pack early, edged up some nearing mid stretch, eased out while on his left lead but failed to follow through. CATAHOULA MOON, off the pace and off the inside, came four wide for the drive but lacked a rally. TIZ NO CLOWN broke a bit slow, was used wide early, made a mild run past the five sixteenths, failed to sustain and weakened. NIGHT PREACHER sped clear early while his rider adjusted the left iron, set the pace towards the inside, was overwhelmed around the turn, faltered entering the lane then was eased through the final furlong.